
ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET

FOR THE YEAR 2021

General Fund -Reserve
General Fund - Retirement Reserve
Total General Fund

Street Maintenance & Repair Fund

State Highway Improvement Fund
Federal Law Enforcement Fund

State/Local law Enforcement Fund

Mayors Court Computer Fund

Police Training Fund

Police Pension Fund

Pinecrest TIF Fund

Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Fund

Capital Improvement Fund
Capital Equipment Fund
Recreation Capital Fund
Infrastructure Levy Fund

Trust & Agency Funds

Unclaimed Funds

2,360,724.26 7,863,328.00

2,400,000.00

100,000.00

7,863,143.00 2,360,909.26

2,400,000.00

100,000.00

General Fund

EstimatedEstimated
Estimated Estimated

EndingFund # Fund Name Beginning
Receipts Expenditures

12/31/20211/1/2021

101

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

209

210

301

401

402

403

406

701

702

Debt Service Fund

4,860,724.26 7,863,328.00 7,863,143.00 4,860,909.26

293,621.03 208,179.00 202,530.00 299,270.03
60,161.33 17,563.00 18,000.00 59,724.33
17,388.81 25.00 15,000.00 2,413.81
22,832.32 - 15,000.00 7,832.32
6,510.10 3,000.00 1,500.00 8,010.10
6,242.60

- 5,000.00 1,242.60
28,675.17 330,801.00 333,539.00 25,937.17

- 4,899,231.00 4,899,231.00 -

23,082.99 46,166.00 - 69,248.99

475,582.03 5,815,486.00 5,883,878.00 407,190.03

972,490.37 11,500.00 728,132.00 255,858.37
396,712.98 182,000.00 200,000.00 378,712.98
204,992.81 12,000.00 130,000.00 86,992.81
648,951.26 764,074.00 1,259,508.00 153,517.26

476,049.17 - - 476,049.17
90,521.05 -

- 90,521.05

8,584,538.28 20,153,353.00 21,554,461.00 7,183,430.28
r r



ORANGE VILLAGE
MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

101-1000-41010 REAL ESTATE TAX

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

____________________

APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

100- GENERAL FUND (Al)

101-2000-42010 MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX-ORANGE VILLAGE
101-2000-42020 MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX-CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS

553,751.40 553,751.40 550,835.53 553,751.00

101-3000-43010
101-3000-43020
101-3000-43040
10 1-3000-43060
101-3000-43070

101-4000-44010
101-4000-44020
101-4000-44030
101-4000-44040
101-4000-44050

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (STATE)
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (COUNTY)
HOMESTEAD & ROLLBACK
LIQUOR/CIGARETTE TAX
HOTEL/ADMISSIONS TAX

FEDERAL GRANTS AND AID
STATE/COUNTY GRANTS
GRANTS - POLICE
GRANTS - FIRE
GRANTS - MISC

101-5000-45010 AMBULANCE FEES

101-6000-46010
101-6000-46020

101-6000-4602S
101-6000-46040
101-6000-46041
101-6000-46045
10 1-6000-46060
101-6000-46065

101-8000-48010
101-8000-48015
101-8000-48020

101-8000-48025
101-8000-48030

553,751.40 553,751.40 550835.53 553,751.00

5595,021.20 5,800,000.00 4,062,129.56 5,375,000.00
630,054.50 650,000.00 454,428.25 600,000.00

6,225,075.70 6,450,000.00 4,S16,S57.81 5,975,000.00

11,880.07 10,000.00 9,488.80 10,000.00
18,232.33 25,977.00 17,038.18 25,977.00
67,236.35 67,098.70 33,594.82 67,100.00
26,580.77 9,000.00 3,981.60 9,000.00

807,828.48 730,000.00 363,295.04 540,000.00
931,758.00 842,075.70 427,398.44 652,077.00

452.10 - - -

- 5,000.00 - -

4,643.84 - 1,300.03 -

775.61 - 5,994.10 -

4,689.52 6,000.00 1,500.00 -

10,561.07 11,000.00 8,794.13 -

149,152.45 150,000.00 110,240.31 175,000.00
149,152.45 150,000.00 110,240.31 175,000.00

80,062.61 80,000.00 45,292.00 80,000.00
6,500.00 - 6,500.00 -

40,640.00 40,000.00 33,653.00 40,000.00
32,925.00 22,500.00 22,875.00 22,500.00

38.00 - 2S.00 -

223,578.95 194,000.00 120,876.60 174,000.00
80,397.79 80,000.00 60,449.47 80,000.00
4,640.00 2,000.00 3,110.00 2,000.00

468,782.35 418,S00.00 292,781.07 398,500.00

17,697.33 15,000.00 6,549.63 8,000.00
1,62S.00 1,000.00 1,650.00 1,000.00

180,511.11 90,000.00 100,528.06 75,000.00
450.00 - 9,382.81 -

112,320.29 25,000.00 103,959.47 25,000.00
312,603.73 131,000.00 222,069.97 109,000.00

MAYORS COURT
COST REIMBURSEMENTS & REFUNDS
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE CONTRIBUTIONS
BLDG - CONTRACTOR REGISTRATIONS
POL- ALARM REG/MISC FEE
BLDG - PERMITS AND FEES
FRANCHISE AND OTHER FEES
BLDG - MISC REGISTRATION & FEES

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
COMMUNITY GARDEN REVENUES
INTEREST INCOME
SALE OF ASSETS & EQUIP
REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 101- GENERAL FUND 8,651,684.70 8,556,327.10 6,128,677.26 7,863,328.00
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ORANGE VILLAGE
MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

403 - RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

403-6000-46050 IMPACT FEES 18,000.00 12,000.00 11,250.00 12,000.00
403-6000-46055 DONATIONS 200.00
403-9000-90101 TRANSFERS IN 123,000.00 75,000.00 - -

TOTAL RECREATION CAPITAL FUND 141,200.00 87,000.00 11,250.00 12,000.00

406- INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY FUND

406-1000-41010 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 673,319.46 673,319.46 670,233.09 673,319.00
406-3000-43040 HOMESTEAD & ROLLBACK 82,924.89 82,755.12 41,434.07 82,755.00
406-4000-44020 GRANTS - STATE/COUNTY 38,8S4.28 5,500.00
406-8000-48010 MISCELLANEOUS 9,344.61 - 2,961.00 -

406-8000-48020 INTEREST INCOME 15,017.18 10,000,00 11,131.44 8,000.00
406-8000-48030 REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS 61,613.89 1S8,710.00 92,391.91 -

TOTAL INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY FUND 881,074.31 924,784.58 823,651.51 764,074.00

I

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 19,234,504.83 - 21,418,02L90 17,182,040.83 20,153,353.00

701- TRUST AND AGENCY FUND

TOTAL AGENCY FUND

702- AGENCY - UNCLAIMED FUND

TOTAL INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY FUND

366,889.63
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ORANGE VILlAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING 8UOGET- STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101- GENERAL FUND

101-1011-51110 SALARY 1,531,962.60 1,734,893.75 1,173,075.87 1,791,301.00

Total Salary & Wages 1,531,962.60 1,734,893.75 1,173,075.87 1,791,301.00

101-1011-51210 MEDICARE 19,842.72 23,218.28 15,369.24 25,974.00
101-1011-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 24,936.33 34,600.04 6,039.62 38,707.00
101-1011-51240 UNEMPLOYMENT - 230.00 -

Total Government Obligation 44,779.05 58,048.32 21,408.86 64,681.00

101-1011-51310 PERS 9,947.58 9,525.60 4,975.28 9,693.00

Total Pension 9,947.58 9,525.60 4,975.28 9,693.00

101-1011-51410 MEDICAL INSURANCE 199,555.89 192,033.56 161,063.07 216,967.00
101-1011-51420 DENTAL INSURANCE 13,936.08 14,228.74 10,097.48 15,688.00
101-1011-51460 LIFE INSURANCE & DISABILITY 2,182.00 2,304.00 1,728.00 2,064.00

Total Fringe Benefits 215,673.97 208,566.30 172,888.55 234,719.00

101-1011-51510 OPERATING SERVICES 37,394.00 40,000.00 30,572.90 50,000.00
101-1011-51511 UTILITIES 26,610.10 - - -

101-1011-51512 COMMUNICATIONS 172,975.24 195,000.00 146,351.45 210,000.00
101-1011-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,002.00 5,000.00 - 15,000.00
101-1011-51550 CLOTHING SUPPLIES 4,046.78 - - -

101-1011-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 9,157.29 18000.00 4,398.46 18,000.00
101-1011-51544 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 16,322.22 5,500.00 3,835.74 5,500.00
101-1011-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 15,693.62 18,000.00 17,476.41 18,000.00
101-1011-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 4,374.78 5,000.00 4,782.13 5,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 289,576.03 286,500.00 207,417.09 321,500.00

TOTAL 101.1011 POLICE 2,091,939.23 2,297.533.96 1,579,765.65 2,421,894.00
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ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APPS

101 - GENERAL FUND

101-1012-51110 SALARY 903,038.86 1,005,533.56 699,872.99 973,847.00

Total Salary & Wages 903,038.86 1,005,533.56 699,872.99 973,847.00

101-1012-51210 MEDICARE 12,068.32 14,580.24 9,432.09 14,121.00
101-1012-51220 FICA 46,469.94 53,031.09 37,787.35 54,107.00
101-1012-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 12,726.96 21,727.57 3,082.49 21,346.00

Total Government Obligation 71,265.22 89,338.90 50,301.93 89,574.00

101-1012-51310 PERS 21,648.50 27,943.77 7,225.16 22,141.00

Total Pension 21,648.50 27,943.77 - 7,225.16 22,141.00

Total Fringe Benefits - - - -

101-1012-51511 UTILITIES - annual hydrant fee 10,229.72 10,500.00 10,582.88 11,000.00
101-1012-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,226.00 14,000.00 8,574.34 15,000.00
101-1012-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 12,968.65 23,500.00 8,896.31 23,500.00
101-1012-51544 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4,182.82 - - -

101-1012-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 8,041.31 9,000.00 5,991.39 9,000.00
101-1012-51550 CLOTING SUPPLIES 9,656.11 10,000.00 9,348.00 10,000.00
101-1012-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 383.82 1,000.00 2.70 1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 59,688.43 68,000.00 43,395.62 69,500.00

TOTAL 101.1012 FIRE 1,055,641.01 1,190,816.23 800,795.70 1,155,062.00

II
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101- GENERAL FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

II

2019 2020 2020 2021

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-3013-51110 SALARY 209,962.67 219,701.47 154,202.82 225,586.00

Total Salary & Wages 209,962.67 219,701.47 154,202.82 225,586.00

101-3013-51210 MEDICARE 2,958.99 3,185.67 2,171.01 3,271.00
101-3013-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 3,663.38 4,747.31 887.28 4,875.00

Total Government Obligation 6,622.37 7,932.98 3,058.29 8,146.00

101-3013-51310 PERS 29,390.60 30,758.21 13,125.86 31,582.00

Total Pension 29,390.60 30,758.21 13,125.86 31,582.00

101-3013-51410 MEDICAL INSURANCE 21,547.09 17,566.40 12,908.29 17,981.00
101-3013-51420 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,269.18 1,413.64 984.97 1,414.00
101-3013-51460 LIFE INSURANCE & DISABILITY 463.00 444.00 333.00 444.00

Total Fringe Benefits 23,279.27 19,424.03 14,226.26 19,839.00

101-3013-51510 OPERATING SERVICES - - - -

101-3013-51512 COMMUNICATIONS 268.50 250.00 263.66 350.00
101-3013-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,575.00 33,500.00 16,055.00 15,000.00
101-3013-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 2,410.95 4,000.00 1,382.57 3,000.00
101-3013-51544 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 37.80 - - -

101-3013-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 657.00 500.00 764.00 1,500.00
101-3013-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 420.89 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 12,370.14 39,250.00 18,465.23 20,850.00

TOTAL 101.3013 COMM SERVICE 281,625.05 317,066.69 203,078.46 306,003.00

101 - GENERAL FUND

2019 2020 2020 2021

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-4014-51521 RUBBISH PICKUP 207,989.97 224,500.00 162,861.47 246,000.00
101-4014-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 1,477.21 2,000.00 650.94 2,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 209,467.18 226,500.00 163,512.41 248,000.00

TOTAL 100.4014 - RUBBISH 209,467.18 226,500.00 163,512.41 248,000.00

II L
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101.- GENERAL FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-5015-51110 SALARY 524,465.36 602,165.24 381,750.22 586,389.00

Total Salary & Wages 524,465.36 602,165.24 381,750.22 586,389.00

101-5015-51210 MEDICARE 7,407.33 8,731.40 5,385.05 8,503.00
101-5015-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 9,149.84 13,011.59 2,216.10 12,671.00

Total Government Obligations 16,557.17 21,742.98 7,601.15 21,174.00

101-5015-51310 PERS 73,261.45 84,135.13 33,134.06 81,927.00

Total Pension 73,261.45 84,135.13 33,134.06 81,927.00

101-5015-51410 MEDICAL INSURANCE 105,432.80 130,191.89 84,187.82 99,119.00
101-5015-51420 DENTAL INSURANCE 7,336.80 8,949.72 5,219.58 7,222.00
101-5015-51460 LIFE INSURANCE & DISABILITY 2,013.00 2,172.00 1,449.00 2,052.00

Total Fringe Benefits 114,782.60 141,313.61 90,856.40 108,393.00

101-5015-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 138.00 350.00 296.00 350.00
101-5015-51542 FUEL 51,945.83 66,500.00 40,558.39 66,500.00
101-5015-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 6,560.65 8,000.00 3,967.87 8,000.00
101-5015-51544 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 55,197.03 65,000.00 33,198.69 65,000.00
101-5015-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,126.55 4,000.00 1,029.82 4,000.00
101-5015-51550 CLOTHING SUPPLIES 1,958.17 3,000.00 494.57 3,000.00
101-5015-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 40.00 1,000.00 150.00 1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 117,966.23 147,850.00 79,695.34 147,850.00

TOTAL 100.S01S - SERVICE 847,032.81 997,206.97 593,037.17 945,733.00

I II
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101- GENERAL FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
- APPS 9.30.2020 APP1

101-5016-51510 OPERATING SVC-COMM GARDEN 534.99 1,500.00 552.88 11,500.00
101-5016-51511 UTILITIES 64,836.21 118,000.00 60,124.42 118,000.00
101-5016-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,095.00 500.00 - 500.00
101-5016-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 8,071.92 13,500.00 4,108.01 13,500.00
101-5016-51544 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 49,175.73 65,000.00 43,486.71 65,000.00
101-5016-51579 MISCELLANEOUS - 1,000.00 955.84 1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 123,713.85 199,500.00 109,227.86 209,500.00

TOTAL 100.5016 -BUILDING & LAND 123,713.85 199,500.00 109,227.86 209,500.00

:i
101- GENERAL FUND

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-7018-51110 SALARY 54,999.96 55,000.00 41,162.97 55,000.00

Total Salary & Wages 54,999.96 55,000.00 41,162.97 55,000.00

101-7018-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 914.41 1,188.44 221.47 1,189.00

Total Government Obligations 914.41 1,188.44 221.47 1,189.00

101-7018-51310 PERS 7,700.04 8,200.00 3,580.43 7,700.00

Total Pension 7,700.04 8,200.00 3,580.43 7,700.00

101-7018-51410 MEDICAL INSURANCE 6,099.36 6,400.71 5,466.47 6,543.00
101-7018-51420 DENTAL INSURANCE 412.08 412.08 293.13 413.00
101-7018-51460 LIFE INSURANCE & DISABILITY 96.00 96.00 72.00 96.00

Total Fringe Benefits 6,607.44 6,908.79 5,831.60 7,052.00

101-7018-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 352.60 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
101-7018-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 1,039.29 1,500.00 105.85 1,500.00

Total Operating Expenses 1,391.89 3,000.00 105.85 3,000.00

TOTAL 100.7018 - Mayor 71,613.74 74,297.23 50,902.32 73,941.00

II
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100- GENERAL FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1
101-7019-51110 SALARY 86300.00 89,400.00 64,600.00 91,200.00

Total Salary & Wages 86,300.00 89,400.00 64,600.00 91,200.00

101-7019-51210 MEDICARE 1,251.35 1,296.30 936.70 1,323.00
101-7019-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 1,593.03 1,931.76 385.83 1,971.00

Total Government Obligations 2,844.38 3,228.06 1,322.53 3,294.00

101-7019-51310 PERS 12,012.01 12,516.00 5,721.27 12,768.00

Total Pension 12,012.01 12,516.00 5,721.27 12,768.00

101-7019-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,305.90 6,500.00 5,194.57 6,500.00
101-7019-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 30.00 800.00 805.00 1,200.00
101-7019-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 696.16 1,000.00 664.53 1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 6,032.06 8,300.00 6,664.10 8,700.00

TOTAL 100.7018 - COUNCIL 107,188.45 113,444.06 78,307.90 115,962.00

II
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100- GENERAL FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-7020-51110 SALARY 170,359.67 174,694.50 129,796.42 178,259.00

Total Salary & Wages 170,359.67 174,694.50 129,796.42 178,259.00

101-7020-51210 MEDICARE 2,439.72 2,533.07 1,856.52 2,585.00
101-7020-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 2,875.50 3,774.80 696.45 3,852.00

Total Government Obligations 5,315.22 6,307.87 2,552.97 6,437.00

101-7020-51310 PERS 23,850.38 24,457.23 11,314.82 24,957.00

Total Pension 23,850.38 24,457.23 11,314.82 24,957.00

101-7020-51410 MEDICAL INSURANCE 16,781.60 12,801.41 11,071.40 27,849.00
101-7020-51420 DENTAL INSURANCE 824.16 824.16 751.47 2,148.00
101-7020-51460 LIFE INSURANCE & DISABILITY 453.00 444.00 333.00 444.00

Total Fringe Benefits 18,058.76 14,069.57 12,155.87 30,441.00

101-7020-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
101-7020-S1533 AUDIT/TAX COLLECTION 199,964.12 238,000.00 178,205.01 250,000.00
101-7020-51534 ZONE INCOME TAX COLLECTION 323,243.09 370,000.00 238,420.23 340,000.00
101-7020-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 743.98 2,200.00 632.77 2,200.00
101-7020-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUB 5,277.79 5,000.00 588.00 5,000.00
101-7023-51548 PINLCRESTTAX SHARE - 355,000.00 351,009.42 400,000.00
101-7020-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 1,640.36 5,000.00 1,763.75 5,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 530,869.34 976,200.00 770,619.18 1,003,200.00

TOTAL 100.7020 - FINANCE 748,453.37 1,19S,729.17 926,439.26 1,243,294.00

II
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ORANGE VILlAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

100- GENERAL FUND

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-7021-51110 SALARY 47150.00 60,960.00 40,560.00 53,122.00

Total Salary & Wages 47,150.00 60,960.00 40,560.00 53,122.00

101-7021-51210 MEDICARE 683.66 883.92 566.36 771.00
101-7021-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 897.16 1,268.46 217.29 1,148.00

Total Government Obligations 1,580.82 2,152.38 783.65 1,919.00

101-7021-51310 PERS 6,600.97 8,534.40 3,404.38 7,438.00

Total Pension 6,600.97 8,534.40 3,404.38 7,438.00

101-7021-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 59,773.00 66,500.00 37,474.93 80,000.00
101-7021-51579 MISCELLANEOUS - 100.00 - 1,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 59,773.00 66,600.00 37,474.93 81,000.00

100- GENERAL FUND

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-7022-51510 OPERATING SERVICES 76,576.42 86,000.00 29,375.13 88,500.00
101-7022-51512 COMMUNCATIONS 31,961.36 20,500.00 19,298.67 16,500.00
101-7022-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 454.39 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
101-7022-51514 CELLULAR & DATA 25,346.86 25,000.00 21,411.07 24,000.00
101-7022-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 15,976.79 37,500.00 8,284.63 40,500.00
101-7022-51544 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 255.99 - - -

101-7022-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUB 42,523.42 45,325.00 44,415.29 45,250.00
101-7022-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 10,573.61 66,000.00 40,680.39 22,500.00

Total Operating Expenses 203,668.84 285,325.00 163,465.18 242,250.00

TOTAL 100.7022 - Info Technology 203,668.84 285,325.00 163,465,18 242,250.00

TOTAL 100.7021 - LAW 115. 104.79 138246.78

II

82.22296 143479.00
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100- GENERAL FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

________

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

101-7023-51110 SALARY 81,220.00 06,498.00 62,010.28 91,492.00

Total Salary & Wages 81,220.00 96,498.00 62,010.28 91,492.00

101-7023-51210 MEDICARE 1,142.48 1,399.22 841.64 1,350.00
101-7023-51230 WORKERS COMPENSATION 753.39 2,085.13 182.47 2,012.00
101-7023-51240 UNEMPLOYMENT 1,746.45 1,750.00 - 2,000.00

Total Government Obligations 3,642.32 5,234.35 1,024.11 5,362.00

101-7023-51310 PERS 11,568.80 13,509.72 5,441.17 13,033.00

Total Pension 11,568.80 13,509.72 5,441.17 13,033.00

101-7023-51410 MEDICAL INSURANCE 10,295.76 10,804.38 8,106.62 36,069.00
101-7023-51420 DENTAL INSURANCE 972.48 972.48 691.84 973.00
101-7023-51460 LIFE INSURANCE & DISABILITY 96.00 420.00 72.00 96.00

Total Fringe Benefits 11,364.24 12,196.86 8,870.46 37,138.00

101-7023-51510 OPERATING SERVICES 2,312.40 4,500.00 1,170.00 4,500.00
101-7023-51512 COMMUNICATIONS 12,785.44 34,000.00 11,379.08 20,000.00
101-7023-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28,464.00 26,500.00 20,579.47 35,000.00
101-7023-51531 INSURANCE 53,221.00 54,566.60 57,764.00 63,000.00
101-7023-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 2,825.82 5,500.00 2,341.93 5,500.00
101-7023-51545 TRAINING, DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5,151.92 11,000.00 3,18S.07 9,000.00
101-7023-51549 SPECIAL EVENTS 14,177.99 27,500.00 4,595.71 25,000.00
101-7023-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 1,637.10 2,000.00 2,208.24 2,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 120,575.67 165,566.60 103,323.50 164,000.00

TOTAL 100.7023 - ADMIN 228,371.03 293,005.53 180,669.52 311,025.00

II
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202 - STATE HIGHWAY FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APPJ. 9.30.2020 APP1

202-5015-51542 FUEL - 9,500.00 - 9,500.00
202-5015-51546 ROAD SALT 9,335.02 25,000.00 4,978.11 8,000.00
202-5015-51579 MISCELLANEOUS

- 500.00 - 500.00

Total Operating Expenses 9,335.02 35,000.00 4,978.11 18,000.00

202-5015-51610 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 17,665.40 15,000.00 14,633.00 -

Total Capital Equipment 17,665.40 15,000.00 14,633.00 -

TOTAL 202.5015-ST HIGHWAY 27,000.42 50.00000 19,611.11 18.000.OO

203 - FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

II

ACCOUNT

203-1011-51579 MISCELLANEOUS

Total ODerating ExDenses

TOTAL 203-1011 - FED LAW

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

1,286.26

1.28626

15,000.00

1.28626

15.00000

926.67

15.000.00

926.67

15,000.00

926.67

I Ann An

204 - STATE/LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

204-1011-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 1,660.03 3,000.00 265.20 15,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 1,660.03 3,000.00 265.20 15,000.00

TOTAL 204-1011 - ST/LOC LAW 1,660.03 3,000.00 265.20 — 15,000.00

15,000.00
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ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APPS 9.30.2020 APP1

205-1011-51512 COMMUNICATIONS 1,289.00 1,000.00 980.00 1,000.00
205-1011-51543 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - - -

205-1011-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 19.95 500.00 - 500.00

Total Operating Expenses 4,308.95 1,500.00 980.00 1,500.00

TOTAL 205-1011 - MAYOR COURT 4,308.95 1,500.00 980.00 1,500.00

206- POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND

II

205 - MAYOR’S COURT COMPUTER FUND

ACCOUNT

206- 10 11-5 1545 TRAINING, DUES & SUB

Total Oneratine Exoenses

TOTAL 206-1011 - PROF TRAIN

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

375.00

207- POLICE PENSION FUND

375.00

1,200.00

375.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

207-1011-51320 PERS 296,552.31 306,089.97 214,609.85 333,539.00

Total Pension 296,552.31 306,089.97 214,609.85 333,539.00

TOTAL 207- PENSION 296,552.31 306,089.97 214,609.85 333,539.00

5,000.00
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209- PINECREST TIF FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

209-7090-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 1,463,854.78 4,899,231.00 1,789,017.86 4,899,231.00

Total Operating Expenses 1,463,854.78 4,899,231.00 1,789,017.86 4,899,231.00

TOTAL 209-7090- PINECREST TIF 1.463.854.78 4.899.231.00 1.789.017.86 4.899.231.00

210- TAX INCREMENT FINANCING (TIF-CH-S) FUND

I

ACCOUNT

210-7090-5 1579

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

MISCELLANEOUS

Total Ooerating Exoenses

TOTAL 210-TAX INCR FINANCING

299 - CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND

II

ACCOUNT

299-7090-5 1579 MISCELLANEOUS

Total Operating Expenses

TOTAL 299- CORONAVIRUS RELIEF

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

301 - DEBT SERVICE

30 1-7090-5 15 35
301-7090-5 1579
301-7090-5 1710
30 1-7090-5 1711
301-7090-5 1720
301-7090-5 1721
301-7090-51725

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

Total Debt Service

SPECIAL ASSESSM ENTS 26,838.98 27,000.00 27,720.66 27,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS 29,000.00 29,000.00 - 25,000.00
BOND PRINCIPAL 209,000.00 299,000.00 - 332,000.00
NOTE PRINCIPAL 5,121,156.16 5,278,098.04 5,213,153.69 5,342,776.00
BOND INTEREST 53,311.17 72,385.00 24,363.70 59,970.00
NOTE INTEREST 179,373.09 127,745.40 115,645.29 97,132.00
REDEMPTION OF BONDS 775,672.40 - - -

TOTAL 301-7090 - DEBT

6,394,351.80 5,833,228.44

6,394,351.80 5,833,228.44

5,380,883.34 5,883,878.00

5,380,883.34 5,883,878.00
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401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

401-8101-51513 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 51.42 - - -

401-8101-51516 BUILDING & FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS 367,797.82 69,433.64 40,075.02 45,500.00
401-8101-51519 RECREATIONAL TRAILS CONSTRUCTION 3,034,239.80 1,839,830.62 704,453.25 682,632.00
401-8101-51579 MISCELLANEOUS 11,175.00 240,000.00 54,738.23 -

Total Operating Expenses 3,413,264.04 2,149,264.26 799,266.50 728,132.00

TOTAL 401.8101 - CAPITAL IMPR 3,413,264.04 2,149,264.26 799,266.50 728,132.00

402 - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

L

II

ACCOUNT

402-1011-51610
402-1012-51610
402-5015-5 1610
402-7023-5 1610

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

TOTAL 402- CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-POLICE 37,092.42 75,898.60 40,513.54 28,000.00
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-FIRE 293,344.75 56,500.00 26,823.41 40,000.00
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-SERVICE 102,185.97 45,000.00 10,352.26 132,000.00
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-ADMIN 6,330.00 76,300.00 49,090.00 -

438.953. 14 253,698.60 126,779.21 200,000.00

403 - RECREATION CAPITAL IMPR FUND

2019 2020 2020 2021
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET

- APP1 9.30.2020 APP1

403-8301-51543 TOOLS & SUPPLIES 2,285.62 2,000.00 185.44 -

403-8301-51544 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANC 1,278.59 - - -

403-8301-51579 MISC. PARK IMPROVEMENTS 10,107.47 250,000.00 98,287.00 130,000.00

Total Operating Expenses 13,671.68 252,000.00 98,472.44 130,000.00

TOTAL 403.8301 - REC CAPITAL 13,671.68 252,000.00 98,472.44 130,000.00
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ORANGE VILLAGE

MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET - STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR 2021

2019
ACTUAL

925,183.82

8,350.00
9,508.00

943,041.82

2019
ACTUAL

499,322.18

499,322.18

2019
ACTUAL

406 - INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY FUND

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

406-5015-51620
406.3013 .51579
406-8601-5 15 13

406-9001-90301

CAPITAL PROJECTS-INFRA LEVY
Grant Project-Miles Culvert
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TRANSFERS OUT

2020
BUDGET

APP1

TOTAL 406- INFRASTRUCT LEVY

2020
ACTUAL
9.30.2020

701 - TRUST & AGENCY

ACCOUNT

1,092,210.29
246,746.00

9,508.00

2021
BUDGET

APP1

564,697.09
11,341.81
6,616.00

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

1,348.464.29

Total Reimbursements

1,250,000.00

9,508.00

582,654.90

Total 701- TRUST & AGENCY

Total 702- Agency-Unclaimed - - - -

I 20,670,092.391 23,656,778.19! 14,582,120.41 21,554,461.00

1.259.508.00

2020
BUDGET

APP1

702- AGENCY-UNCLAIMED

ACCOUNT

2020
ACTUAL
9.30.2020

702-3013-5 1579

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

2021
BUDGET

APP1

MISCELLANEOUS

317,644.10

TOTAL 702- Miscelleaneous

317,644.10

2020
BUDGET

APP1

2020
ACTUAL
9.30.2020

2021
BUDGET

APP1
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